
College:  (ALL COLLEGES) Department:  (ALL DEPARTMENTS)
Student Level:  (ALL LEVELS)

This report is based on all enrolled students, including those not reported to IPEDS.
Credit hours associated with tracking courses are not included.

Fall 2024 & Fall 2023 Census

Headcount & Credit Hour Enrollment Summary
by Student Classification

Headcount Credit Hours
2024 Change % Change Change % Change2023 2024 2023

Student Type: First Time

First Time-PreCollege 4,974 4,313 661 15.3% 2,169 12.0%20,223 18,054
First Time-New in College 2,645 2,782 -137 -4.9% -1,485 -3.8%37,152 38,637
First Time-Transfer UG 1,305 1,347 -42 -3.1% -340 -2.1%15,493 15,833
First Time-Non Degree UG 158 135 23 17.0% 386 108.1%743 357
First Time-Degree Seeking GR 866 1,028 -162 -15.8% -1,405 -17.0%6,844 8,249
First Time-Non Degree GR 88 113 -25 -22.1% -130 -31.0%289 419
Total First Time 10,036 9,718 318 3.3% 80,744 81,549 -805 -1.0%

Student Type: Continuing

Continuing-PreCollege 1,996 1,256 740 58.9% 4,553 75.1%10,619 6,066
Continuing-Degree Seeking UG 9,596 9,562 34 0.4% 1,088 0.9%123,225 122,137
Continuing-Non Degree UG 83 93 -10 -10.8% 61 67.0%152 91
Continuing-Degree Seeking GR 2,733 2,941 -208 -7.1% -1,076 -4.8%21,568 22,644
Continuing-Non Degree GR 143 136 7 5.1% -75 -15.1%423 498
Reclassify-NonDeg UG to Deg UG 0 2 -2 -100.0% -12 -100.0%12
Total Continuing 14,551 13,990 561 4.0% 155,987 151,448 4,539 3.0%

Student Type: Readmitted

Readmit-PreCollege 162 188 -26 -13.8% -148 -16.6%746 894
Readmit-Degree Seeking UG 215 248 -33 -13.3% -230 -9.7%2,129 2,359
Readmit-Non Degree UG 3 3 0 0.0% -1 -11.1%8 9
Readmit-Degree Seeking GR 42 32 10 31.3% 61 39.4%216 155
Readmit-Non Degree GR 29 45 -16 -35.6% -53 -35.3%97 150
Total Readmitted 451 516 -65 -12.6% 3,196 3,567 -371 -10.4%

Student Level: Undergraduate

Freshman 3,192 3,250 -58 -1.8% 42,579 42,974 -395 -0.9%
Sophomore 2,741 2,514 227 9.0% 37,680 34,357 3,323 9.7%
Junior 3,280 3,390 -110 -3.2% 42,192 43,611 -1,419 -3.3%
Senior 4,548 4,787 -239 -5.0% 55,548 58,036 -2,488 -4.3%
Subtotal: 13,761 13,941 -180 -1.3% 177,999 178,978 -979 -0.5%
Non Degree Seeking UG 244 231 13 5.6% 903 457 446 97.6%
Precollege 7,132 5,757 1,375 23.9% 31,588 25,014 6,574 26.3%
Subtotal: 7,376 5,988 1,388 23.2% 32,491 25,471 7,020 27.6%
Total Undergraduate 21,137 19,929 1,208 6.1% 210,490 204,449 6,041 3.0%
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Fall 2024 & Fall 2023 Census
College:  (ALL COLLEGES)
This report is based on all enrolled students, including those not reported to IPEDS.
Credit hours associated with tracking courses are not included.

Department:  (ALL DEPARTMENTS)
Student Level:  (ALL LEVELS)

Headcount Credit Hours
2024 Change % Change Change % Change2023 2024 2023

Student Level: Graduate

Masters 2,834 3,081 -247 -8.0% 21,957 24,086 -2,129 -8.8%
Specialist 29 54 -25 -46.3% 137 287 -150 -52.3%
Doctorate 496 469 27 5.8% 5,206 4,752 454 9.6%
Graduate - University Certificate 282 397 -115 -29.0% 1,328 1,923 -595 -30.9%
Graduate-Teacher Certification 21 27 -6 -22.2% 96 215 -119 -55.3%
Subtotal: 3,662 4,028 -366 -9.1% 28,724 31,263 -2,539 -8.1%
Graduate-Undeclared 69 93 -24 -25.8% 210 336 -126 -37.5%
Postbaccalaureate 170 174 -4 -2.3% 503 516 -13 -2.5%
Subtotal: 239 267 -28 -10.5% 713 852 -139 -16.3%
Total Graduate 3,901 4,295 -394 -9.2% 29,437 32,115 -2,678 -8.3%

Enrollment Status

-155 -1.1% -768 -0.4%Full Time 13,617 13,772 186,165 186,933
969 9.3% 4,131 8.3%Part Time 11,421 10,452 53,762 49,631

College of Major

-214 -4.4% -1,452 -2.6%College of Business 4,675 4,889 55,265 56,717
-262 -13.9% -2,064 -10.8%College of Education 1,624 1,886 17,135 19,199

-43 -2.5% -478 -2.4%College of Natural & Applied Sciences 1,704 1,747 19,681 20,159
-10 -1.1% 59 0.6%Darr College of Agriculture 864 874 9,260 9,201

1,395 23.7% 6,910 27.6%Extended Campus Programs 7,285 5,890 31,932 25,022
-70 -17.2% -401 -20.2%Graduate College 337 407 1,585 1,986
13 43.3% 60 47.6%Library Science, Department of 43 30 186 126
23 0.5% 1,235 2.2%McQueary College of Health and 

Human Services
4,475 4,452 56,551 55,316

44 1.3% 412 1.0%Reynolds College of Arts, Social 
Sciences & Humanities

3,410 3,366 40,479 40,067

-62 -9.1% -918 -10.5%Undergraduate College/Provost 621 683 7,853 8,771

Geographic Origin

1,163 6.0% 6,941 3.7%Missouri 20,650 19,487 194,044 187,103
-190 -6.7% -2,000 -6.3%Out of State 2,654 2,844 29,667 31,667
-166 -8.8% -1,621 -9.1%International 1,727 1,893 16,173 17,794

7 n/a 43 n/aUnknown 7 0 43

Gender

498 3.4% 2,063 1.4%Female 15,151 14,653 148,606 146,543
308 3.2% 1,208 1.4%Male 9,825 9,517 90,655 89,447

8 14.8% 92 16.0%Not Reported 62 54 666 574

Age Group

1,232 23.4% 5,786 25.1%Under 18 years 6,486 5,254 28,818 23,032
147 1.4% 1,561 1.2%18 to 21 years 10,468 10,321 135,239 133,678
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Fall 2024 & Fall 2023 Census
College:  (ALL COLLEGES)
This report is based on all enrolled students, including those not reported to IPEDS.
Credit hours associated with tracking courses are not included.

Department:  (ALL DEPARTMENTS)
Student Level:  (ALL LEVELS)

Headcount Credit Hours
2024 Change % Change Change % Change2023 2024 2023

-397 -10.1% -4,142 -9.7%22 to 24 years 3,519 3,916 38,713 42,855
-107 -3.1% 355 1.2%25 to 39 years 3,325 3,432 28,952 28,597

-52 -4.5% -146 -1.9%40 to 59 years 1,092 1,144 7,672 7,818
-9 -5.7% -51 -8.7%60+ years 148 157 533 584

Race/Ethnicity Races or Ethnicities denoted by an asterisk (*) are counted in the underrepresented total.

-98 -13.2% -1,105 -19.4%**External to US 645 743 4,586 5,691
-52 -4.6% -391 -3.3%**Non-Resident Alien 1,078 1,130 11,468 11,859

8 9.4% -46 -5.2%*American Indian or Alaskan Native 93 85 832 878
56 11.3% 214 4.5%*Asian 553 497 4,976 4,762
53 6.7% 807 10.4%*Black or African American 846 793 8,564 7,757

102 8.0% 973 8.1%*Hispanic or Latino 1,377 1,275 13,012 12,039
126 13.0% 1,177 12.7%*More than one race 1,093 967 10,477 9,300

-6 -22.2% -83 -31.6%*Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 21 27 180 263
4 133.3% 4 10.8%Not a US Citizen 7 3 41 37

44 9.7% -39 -1.4%Unknown 498 454 2,735 2,774
577 3.2% 1,852 1.0%White or Caucasian 18,827 18,250 183,056 181,204

3,983 3,644 339 9.3% 38,041 34,999 3,042 8.7%Underrepresented* Total:
International** Total 1,723 1,873 -150 -8.0% 16,054 17,550 -1,496 -8.5%

Total Enrollment 25,038 24,224 814 3.4% 239,927 236,564 3,363 1.4%
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